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Friday, 21st November 2025 
 

Year 10 Autumn 1 Grade Update 
 

Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Following parent and carer feedback we are pleased to let you know that we will be providing a 
Grade Update on your child(ren)’s progress at the start of each half term, the Grade Update reports 
will be available for you to view on Go4Schools. The Grade Update reports will allow you to identify 
the subjects where your child’s strengths lie and subjects where there are areas for development 
over the course of the academic year. We will continue to provide you with a written report, which 
will allow your child(ren)’s teachers to let you know what you child(ren) is excelling in and the areas 
for development that will allow them to move to the next level in each subject. 
 
If you have any questions about your child’s grade report, please contact the Head of 
Department/Faculty with specific subject questions or Head of Year with pastoral concerns.  
 

General report questions and concerns - Mr Bird Daniel.bird@csschool.co.uk   

Year 10 Pastoral matters - Miss Gajny yvonne.gajny@csschool.co.uk  

English Department - Mr Balmer Euan.Balmer@cssschool.co.uk  

Maths, Science and Computing Faculty - Mr Cox Mark.cox@csschool.co.uk 

Humanities Faculty - Miss Sollars    Laura.sollars@csschool.co.uk    

MFL Department - Mrs Proffitt    Naomi.proffitt@csschool.co.uk    

Creative and Performing Arts Faculty - Mr Wise   Tom.wise@csschool.co.uk   

Design Technology Department - Mrs Butler  Jennifer.butler@csschool.co.uk 

PE Department – Mrs Hodnett Holly.hodnett@csschool.co.uk  

 
Kind regards, 
 
Mr D Bird 
Deputy Headteacher 
Church Stretton School 
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